PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6029136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN YICHONG WIRELESS POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	12/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICHUAN YICHONG TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1, 4/F, BUILDING 10, 303 GROUP 3, LIANGFENGDING VILLAGE, ZHENGXING TOWN, TIANFU NEW AREA
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10432009
Patent Number:	10447085
Patent Number:	10284018
Patent Number:	10447165
Patent Number:	10511183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037455495

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PPLC **Correspondent Name:** 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JA119.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE NI
SIGNATURE:	/Yue Ni/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=JA119-0002-NameChange#page1.tif

source=JA119-0002-NameChange#page2.tif source=JA119-0002-NameChange#page3.tif source=JA119-0002-NameChange#page4.tif

English Translation

NOTICE FOR APPROVAL OF CHANGE REGISTRATION

(Tianfu New District) Registration Change [2018] No. 000329

SHENZHEN YICHONG WIRELESS POWER TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.,

It is found in our review that your application for registration of name change (from the former

name "SHENZHEN YICHONG WIRELESS POWER TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD." to

"Sichuan Yichong Technology Co. Ltd.") is complete and compliant with the stipulated format,

and this agency hereby approves your request for registration change. This Agency shall inform

you to obtain a replacement Business License within 10 days.

Administrative Permit (Approval) (Tianfu 1),

Chengdu Administration of Industry and Commerce

(seal)

September 28, 2018



Business License

(Duplicate)

Uniform Social Credit Code: 91440300360029544A

Name Sichuan Yichong Technology Co. Ltd.

Type Other limited liability company

Domicile: No. 1, 4/F, Building 10, 303 Group 3, Liangfengding Village,

Zhengxing Town, Tianfu New Area, Chengdu, Sichuan

Legal Siming Pan representative

Registered capital CNY Ninety Eight Million Four Hundred and Thirty Seven

Thousand Forty Eight Yuan

Date of February 17, 2016 establishment

Term of Business February 17, 2016 to Forever

Business scope Research and development, design, sales and technical

consulting services for semi-conduction integrated circuit chips and computer hardware and software; R&D and sales of intelligent electronic products; R&D, design and sales of mobile phones; business management consultation; investment consultation (not including consultation on securities or futures) (not allowed to conduct illegal fund raising, gathering funds of the public and other financial activities); and domestic trade. (For those requiring approval according to law, the business activities shall only be conducted after the approval from the relevant authorities).

Registration authority: Chengdu Administration for Industry and Commerce

(seal)

December 14, 2018



Website of Enterprise Credit Information Publicity System: http://gsxt.scaic.gov.cn http://gsxt.cd

Supervised by the State Administration for Industry and Commerce of the People's Republic of China

Note: Please submit the Annual Report on January 1 - June 60 every year. The information on capital contribution, change of shares, pledge registration of intellectual property rights, administrative permit, administrative punishment and other information requiring publicity according to law shall be published within 20 working days upon generation of such information.

准予变更登记通知书

(天府新区)登记内变字[2018]第000329号

深圳市易冲无线科技有限公司:

经审查,提交的名称变更(原名称

深圳市易冲无线科技有限公司 变更后名称

四川易冲科技有限公司

登记申请,申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。我局将于10日内通知你单位换领营业执照。





(副) 本)

统一社会信用代码 91440300360029544A

四川易冲科技有限公司 名 称

其他有限责任公司 类 型

四川省成都市天府新区正兴镇凉风顶村3组303号10栋4 住 所

层1号

法定代表人 潘思铭

注册资本 (人民币) 玖仟捌佰肆拾叁万柒仟零肆拾捌元

成立日期 2016年2月17日

营业期限 2016年2月17日至永久

半导体集成电路芯片及计算机软硬件的研发、设计、销售、技术 经营范围

咨询服务;智能电子产品的研发、销售;手机的研发、设计、销 售;企业管理咨询;投资咨询(不含证券、期货咨询)(不得从 事非法集资、吸收公众资金等金融活动); 国内贸易。(依法须经

批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)。



记机关



and a second and a

http://gsxt.cd中华人民共和国国家工商行政管理总局监制 企业信用信息公示系统网址; http://gsxt.scaic.gov.cn 提示。请于每年1月1日至8月30日年报,企业出资情况、股权变更情况、知识产权出质登记、行政许可、行政处罚及其他依法应当公本的是是基本信息产生后20个工作日内公示 **REEL: 052216 FRAME: 0876**

RECORDED: 03/24/2020